ELT SENSOR Corp.
PAGE 1 / 7
AQM-200(G)
• General
AQM-200(LG) series C.E. and FCC certified-the
world’s largest kinds of sensors integrated Air
Quality Monitor and Transmitter,  They could
detect CO2, CO, and various Voletile Organic

Resistor: OFF
Table 5-5. Terminating resistor enable/disable
Ordering Guide
Calibrations for AQM-200
For indoor residential application, CO, VOCs
Sensors are designed to do self-calibration.
So does CO2 sensor, it calibrate every week after first
2days, second 5 days since power on; according
to CO2 sensor operating as ‘ACDL’ mode below.
Table 6. Automatic calibration setting for CO2 sensor.
As alternative, CO2 sensor can operate as
factory calibration mode with Manual
calibration, enabling users to fix in 10 minutes
as needed; Users can do 10 minutes manual
calibration (MCDL) when sensors face 400ppm
of fresh air. The sensor measure 10 minutes
CO2 values and regards the lowest CO2
measurement to be 400ppm when user return
switch to NORMAL position again.
 Table 7. Manual calibration and Factory calibration mode
 Table 8. Ordering table with configuration
 ‘L’  : ‘LCD-Display’ : show each sensor values
in turn.
‘G’  : 0~99% RH operation is recommended
for Agricultural application.
CO2 range: 0~10,000 ppm (option: 30,000ppm)
ACDL set is default for Indoor residential
application while as normal mode (Factory
calibrated status) for Agricultural usage.
CO range: 0~250ppm, (option: 1,000 ppm)
5years Life cycle (8years Life cycle)
 Ex1) AQM-200-1 = AQM-200-CO2-N = CO2,
analog-output (4~20mA is default)
 Ex2) AQM-200LG-14 = AQM-200(LG)-CO2-CO-
V-TH-M = LCD, ‘G’ option, CO2, CO, V, T.
H.485ModBus.
AQM
-200